Technical Data 4409
Effective December 2015
Supersedes April 2011
Description
• 18.54 x 15.24 x 7.11mm maximum surface
mount package
• Ferrite core material
• Inductance range from 1.0μH to 1000μH

FREE
UP5
High power, drum inductors
2
Technical Data 4409
Effective December 2015
UP5
High power, drum inductors
Product Specifications
Part Number5 OCL1 μH ± 20% Irms2 (amps)
sat3 (amps)
@25°C SRF MHz typical
DCR mΩ @ 20°C
Maximum K-factor4
UP5-1R0-R 1.0 8.6 20.0 140 9.0 73.61
UP5-1R5-R 1.5 7.5 18.0 110 12.0 60.22
UP5-2R2-R 2.2 7.1 16.0 75.0 14.0 50.96
UP5-3R3-R 3.3 6.2 14.0 70.0 18.0 44.16
UP5-5R6-R 5.6 5.3 12.0 45.0 20.0 31.55
UP5-100-R 10.0 4.3 10.0 21.0 31.0 24.54
UP5-150-R 15.0 4.0 8.0 16.0 36.0 20.07
UP5-220-R 22.0 3.5 7.0 13.0 47.0 16.99
UP5-330-R 33.0 3.0 5.5 11.0 66.0 14.09
UP5-470-R 47.0 2.6 4.5 9.0 86.0 11.62
UP5-680-R 68.0 2.3 3.5 6.5 130 9.60
UP5-101-R 100 1.8 3.0 5.7 190 7.98
UP5-151-R 150 1.5 2.6 4.5 250 6.56
UP5-221-R 220 1.2 2.4 3.7 380 5.39
UP5-331-R 330 1.0 1.9 3.0 560 4.39
UP5-471-R 470 0.82 1.4 2.7 850 3.70
UP5-681-R 680 0.72 1.2 2.2 1100 3.08
UP5-102-R 1000 0.56 1.0 2.0 1800 2.54
Dimensions (mm)
1. OpenCircuitInductance(OCL)TestParameters:100kHz,0.25Vrms,0.0Adc
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate ΔT rise of 40°C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow and proximity of other heat generat- ing components will affect the